
Danville
Post Season Football Roster

School: Danville Class: 2A District: 7
Head Coach: Clay B Clevenger Superintendent: Keith Look
Work Phone: (859)238-1308 Principal: Haley Ralston

FAX: (859)238-1344 Athletic Director: Lisa Fisher
Mascot Name: Admirals Enrollment: 511
School Colors: Royal Blue & White Certified Athletic Trainer: Lisa Fisher

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: Darius Baughman
Assistant Coach (Statistician): Jerrod Dean
Assistant Coach: Ernest Dunn, II
Assistant Coach: Kyle D Singleton
Assistant Coach: Kelvin O Turner, Jr.
Assistant Coach: Kenny Young

Team Roster (by last name)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
56 56 Kishown Bartleson 5' 10" 220  OL  LB Soph.
34 34 Darrian Bell 5' 9" 200  TE  LB Fresh.
74 74 Jaylon Brashear 5' 10" 270  OL  DL Soph.
63 63 Brynan Chappell 5' 7" 145  OL  LB Fresh.
65 65 Adarius Crumble 5' 7" 210  OL  DL Junior
18 18 Zack Dampier 6' 3" 185  QB  DB Senior
10 10 Chris DelAngel 5' 8" 145  WR  DB Soph.
14 14 Ethan Downey 5' 11" 175  TE  OLB Junior
11 11 Tanner Ford 5' 10"  TE  DB Senior
33 33 Seth Gosser 5' 9" 160  TE  OLB Fresh.
51 51 Hayden Graves 5' 9" 300  OL  DL Junior
73 73 Pierce Haines 5' 10" 260  OL  DL Soph.
23 23 Donlevy Harris 5' 9" 180  RB  LB Junior

8 8 Nathan Hazlett 5' 7"  K  Soph.
53 53 Christian Hill 6' 1" 235  OL  DL Junior

9 9 Noah Israel 5' 7" 180  WR  OLB Junior
6 6 Damon Jackson 5' 4" 130  WR  DB Soph.

24 24 Darian Logan 5' 7" 150  RB  DB Fresh.
59 59 Shawn Martinez 5' 9" 180  OL  DL Junior
32 32 Jesse Matthews 5' 8" 155  RB  LB Soph.

2 2 Brennen McGuire 5' 5" 140  WR  DB Soph.
58 58 Chase Mcqueary 5' 5" 180  OL  LB Soph.

5 5 Isiah Miller 5' 10" 160  WR  DB Soph.
22 22 James Patton 6' 0" 195  OL  LB Soph.
69 69 Jeremy Quinn 5' 9" 220  OL  DL Soph.
50 50 Keshawn Railley 5' 11" 195  OL  LB Junior
21 21 Isaiah Scott 5' 7" 155  K  Senior
57 57 Isiah Singleton 5' 10" 270  OL  DL Soph.
13 13 Ellison Stanfield 5' 11" 175  WR  DB Senior
12 12 Jessin Stateman 5' 5" 135  WR  DB Soph.
42 42 Jacob Stringfield 5' 10" 165  RB  OLB Soph.
81 81 Chase Tandy 6' 2" 175  TE  OLB Junior
52 52 Hezakaya Thornton 5' 9" 205  OL  DL Fresh.
85 85 Malique Thornton 6' 0" 155   Fresh.
15 15 Zach Thornton 6' 1" 160  QB  DB Soph.
44 44 Eli Tibbles 5' 8" 155  WR  LB Fresh.

7 7 Dmauriae VanCleave 5' 7" 160  RB  DB Junior
3 3 David Walker 6' 0" 175  WR  DB Junior

25 25 Tres Walker 5' 7" 140  K/P  Soph.
4 4 Jaleel Warren 6' 0" 200  TE  LB Junior

28 28 Maurice Watson 5' 7" 155  RB  LB Fresh.
31 31 Jeremiah Wheat 5' 6" 155  RB  DB Senior
67 67 Trenton Wright 6' 0" 285  OL  DL Fresh.
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Team Roster (by jersey number)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
2 2 Brennen McGuire 5' 5" 140  WR  DB Soph.
3 3 David Walker 6' 0" 175  WR  DB Junior
4 4 Jaleel Warren 6' 0" 200  TE  LB Junior
5 5 Isiah Miller 5' 10" 160  WR  DB Soph.
6 6 Damon Jackson 5' 4" 130  WR  DB Soph.
7 7 Dmauriae VanCleave 5' 7" 160  RB  DB Junior
8 8 Nathan Hazlett 5' 7"  K  Soph.
9 9 Noah Israel 5' 7" 180  WR  OLB Junior

10 10 Chris DelAngel 5' 8" 145  WR  DB Soph.
11 11 Tanner Ford 5' 10"  TE  DB Senior
12 12 Jessin Stateman 5' 5" 135  WR  DB Soph.
13 13 Ellison Stanfield 5' 11" 175  WR  DB Senior
14 14 Ethan Downey 5' 11" 175  TE  OLB Junior
15 15 Zach Thornton 6' 1" 160  QB  DB Soph.
18 18 Zack Dampier 6' 3" 185  QB  DB Senior
21 21 Isaiah Scott 5' 7" 155  K  Senior
22 22 James Patton 6' 0" 195  OL  LB Soph.
23 23 Donlevy Harris 5' 9" 180  RB  LB Junior
24 24 Darian Logan 5' 7" 150  RB  DB Fresh.
25 25 Tres Walker 5' 7" 140  K/P  Soph.
28 28 Maurice Watson 5' 7" 155  RB  LB Fresh.
31 31 Jeremiah Wheat 5' 6" 155  RB  DB Senior
32 32 Jesse Matthews 5' 8" 155  RB  LB Soph.
33 33 Seth Gosser 5' 9" 160  TE  OLB Fresh.
34 34 Darrian Bell 5' 9" 200  TE  LB Fresh.
42 42 Jacob Stringfield 5' 10" 165  RB  OLB Soph.
44 44 Eli Tibbles 5' 8" 155  WR  LB Fresh.
50 50 Keshawn Railley 5' 11" 195  OL  LB Junior
51 51 Hayden Graves 5' 9" 300  OL  DL Junior
52 52 Hezakaya Thornton 5' 9" 205  OL  DL Fresh.
53 53 Christian Hill 6' 1" 235  OL  DL Junior
56 56 Kishown Bartleson 5' 10" 220  OL  LB Soph.
57 57 Isiah Singleton 5' 10" 270  OL  DL Soph.
58 58 Chase Mcqueary 5' 5" 180  OL  LB Soph.
59 59 Shawn Martinez 5' 9" 180  OL  DL Junior
63 63 Brynan Chappell 5' 7" 145  OL  LB Fresh.
65 65 Adarius Crumble 5' 7" 210  OL  DL Junior
67 67 Trenton Wright 6' 0" 285  OL  DL Fresh.
69 69 Jeremy Quinn 5' 9" 220  OL  DL Soph.
73 73 Pierce Haines 5' 10" 260  OL  DL Soph.
74 74 Jaylon Brashear 5' 10" 270  OL  DL Soph.
81 81 Chase Tandy 6' 2" 175  TE  OLB Junior
85 85 Malique Thornton 6' 0" 155   Fresh.
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